Common Shares in the Original Offering and us.

DILUTION

The difference between the purchase price per share of the common stock issuable under the Warrants and the pro
forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering constitutes the dilution to purchasers
in this offering.

Net tangible book value per share is equal to total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of our outstanding common stock. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2017 was
approximately $3.8 million, or $0.06 per share of common stock. The information below assumes all of the Warrants
are exercised.

After giving effect to the exercise of 4,070,902 Warrants (which were the number of warrants outstanding as of
December 31, 2017) at an exercise price of $0.5646, our adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2017
would have been approximately $6.1 million, or $0.09 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $0.03 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
$0.4746 per share to investors exercising their Warrants. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per unit $  0.5646
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2017 $  0.06
Increase per share attributable to new investors $  0.03
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $  0.09

Edgar Filing: IntelGenx Technologies Corp. - Form POS AM

11

Dilution per share to new investors $  0.4746
The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering is based on 67,031,467 shares
outstanding as of December 31, 2017 and excludes, as of that date:

6

Edgar Filing: IntelGenx Technologies Corp. - Form POS AM

12

� 2,989,818 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options, at a weighted
average exercise price of $0.65 per share;

� 5,629,630 additional shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of unsecured convertible
debentures at a conversion price of CA$1.35 per share;; and

� 1,824,136 additional shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our amended and restated